
20.21 Conditional grants and shared-cost programs as at Mar. 31,1976 and 1977 (continued) 

Department and project 

INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT 
Community development on and off reserve 
Child care agreement 
Maintenance of highway - Rocky Harbour to 51. Pauls 
Forest fire protection agreements 
Registered trapline fur agreement 
Roads on and to reserves 
Natural resources agreements 
Purchase of land 
Agricultural representative agreement 
Development services wildlife agreement 
Forestry operations 
Fredericton military compound 
High-level fixed highway bridge across Chambly canal 
Indian policing agreements 
Maintenance of national historic parks 
Qu' Appelle corridor recreation and tourism planning 
Canada - Ontario - Rideau, Trent, Severn waterways 
Vocation and technical training 
INDUSTR Y, TRADE AND COMMERCE 
Tourism 
JUSTICE 
All programs included 
NATIONAL DEFENCE 
Contributions to provinces and municipalities for civil 

defence purposes 
NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 
Health care programs 

Health Resources Fund Act 
Training of health personnel 
Medical Care Act 
Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Act 

Income security and social assistance programs 
Old age security 
Blind Persons Allowance 
Disabled Persons Allowance 
Guaranteed income experimental projects 
Unemployment assistance 
Canada Assistance Plan 
Services to young offenders 
Nursing home care 
National welfare grants 

Vocational rehabilitation of disabled persons 

PUBLIC WORKS 
Maintenance cost of Perley Bridge - agreement that federal 

government pay 75%, Ontario 25%. Maintenance cost of 
Macdonald-Cartier Bridge - agreement that federal 
government pay 331/3%, Ontario 66%%. 

Provinces participating' 

1976 

Nfld. 
Man., Sask . + YT 
Nfld. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Sask . 
Ont. 
Nfld., PEI, BC 

Man. 
NB 
Que. 
Ont. 
PEI, NB, BC 

Ont. 
Ont. 

10 + YT 

10 + YT and NWT 

10 + NWT 

9(PEIl 
10 
10 + YT and NWT 
10 + YTand NWT 

~(~(b ~N\~t' Man, Alta. 

9(BC) + NWT 
Man. 
Alta. + NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 
NB,Ont. 
Ont., Man., Alta. 
NS, NB, Ont. + NWT 
9(Que.) + YTand NWT 

Ont. 

1977 

NOd . 
Man., Sask. + YT 
NOd . 
Ont. , Man., Sask . 
Man . 
Man ., Sask . 
Ont. 
NOd , NB, BC 
Sask . 
Man. 
Man. 
NB 
Que. 
Ont. 
PEI, BC 
Sask . 

10 + YTand NWT 

10 + YTand NWT 

10 + YTand NWT 

8(PEI, Alta.) 
10 + NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 

~(~~) Que ., Onl 

9(BC) 
Man . 
Alta. 
10+YTandNWT 
NB,Onl 
Ont., Man., Alta. 
Ont., Sask. + NWT 
9(Que.) + YT and NWT 

Onl 

Federal contribution 

1976 
$'000 

4,664 
222 
218 

58 
220 
190 
200 

3,381 

15 
226 
487 
250 

1,003 

46 
128 

803 

12,884 

1.500 

20,000 
2,252 

795 ,796 
2,379,617' 

39' 
794' 

1,153' 
2,844' 

5' 
1,364,690' 

16,967 
56,708 

35 
20,611 

2,590 

(Xl 
W 
0 

1977 
$ '000 () 

Sll 
::J 

4,500 Sll 
2,438 Q. 

213 Sll 
166 -< 440 
521 CO 
312 Sll 

2,311 
..., 

130 CD 
398 0 

25 0 
20 7\ 

163 
588 

CD 800 
89 -....J 

(Xl 
I 

-....J 
CD 

1,525 

13,487 

1,500 

24,050 
2,190 

1.003,583 
2,734 ,191' 

17Cr.3 , " 

621 ' 
607' 

3,120 
76Cr. 3 ,4 

1,595,932 ' 
15,797 
63,661 

31 
23,560 

85 


