20.21 Conditional grants and shared-cost programs as at Mar. 31, 1976 and 1977 (continued)

Department and project	Provinces participating ¹		Federal contribution	
	1976	1977	1976 \$'000	1977 \$'000
INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT Community development on and off reserve Child care agreement Maintenance of highway — Rocky Harbour to St. Pauls Forest fire protection agreements Registered traphine fur agreement Roads on and to reserves Natural resources agreements Purchase of land Agricultural representative agreement Development services wildlife agreement Forestry operations Fredericton military compound High-level fixed highway bridge across Chambly canal Indian policing agreements Maintenance of national historic parks Qu'Appelle corridor recreation and tourism planning Canada — Ontario — Rideau, Trent, Severn waterways Vocation and technical training	Nfld. Man., Sask. + YT Nfld. Ont. Man. Sask. Ont. Nfld., PEI, BC Man. NB Que. Ont. PEI, NB, BC Ont. Ont.	Nfid. Man., Sask. + YT Nfid. Ont., Man., Sask. Man. Man., Sask. Ont. Nfid., NB, BC Sask. Man. Man. NB Que. Ont. PEI, BC Sask.	4,664 222 218 58 220 190 200 3,381 15 226 487 250 1,003	4,500 2,438 213 166 440 521 312 2,311 130 398 25 20 163 588 800 89
NDUSTRY, TRADE AND COMMERCE Fourism JUSTICE	10 + YT	10 + YT and NWT	803	1,525
All programs included NATIONAL DEFENCE	10 + YT and NWT	10 + YT and NWT	12,884	13,487
Contributions to provinces and municipalities for civil defence purposes	10 + NWT	10 + YT and NWT	1,500	1,500
NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE Health care programs Health Resources Fund Act Training of health personnel Medical Care Act Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Act	9(PEI) 10 10 + YT and NWT 10 + YT and NWT	8(PEI, Alta.) 10 + NWT 10 + YT and NWT 10 + YT and NWT	20,000 2,252 795,796 2,379,617 ²	24,050 2,190 1,003,583 2,734,191 ^a
Income security and social assistance programs Old age security Blind Persons Allowance Disabled Persons Allowance Guaranteed income experimental projects Unemployment assistance Canada Assistance Plan Services to young offenders Nursing home care National welfare grants Vocational rehabilitation of disabled persons	Nfid., Que., Ont., Man., Alta. 9(BC) + NWT 9(BC) + NWT Man. Alta. + NWT 10 + YT and NWT NB, Ont. Ont., Man., Alta. NS, NB, Ont. + NWT 9(Que.) + YT and NWT	Nfld., Que., Ont. 9(BC) 9(BC) Man. Alta. 10 + YT and NWT NB, Ont., Ont., Man., Alta. Ont., Sask. + NWT 9(Que.) + YT and NWT	39 ² 794 ² 1,153 ² 2,844 ² 5 ² 1,364,690 ² 16,967 56,708 35 20,611	17Cr.3, 621 ^a 6607 ^a 3,120 76Cr.3, 1,595,932 ^a 15,797 63,661 31 23,560
PUBLIC WORKS Maintenance cost of Perley Bridge — agreement that federal government pay 75%, Ontario 25%, Maintenance cost of Macdonald-Cartier Bridge — agreement that federal government pay 33½%, Ontario 66%%.	.Ont.	Ont	2,590	85